504926174 05/22/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4972920

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/13/2017	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BULLSEYE CAMERA SYSTEMS, LLC	06/13/2017
GOOD SPORTSMAN MARKETING, L.L.C.	06/13/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOOD SPORTSMAN MARKETING, L.L.C.		
Street Address:	Street Address: PO BOX 535189		
City: GRAND PRAIRIE			
State/Country:	State/Country: TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75053-5189		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	9829286		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: MN IPMail@dykema.com

Correspondent Name: TANIA SHAPIRO-BARR/DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC

Address Line 1: 90 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET

Address Line 2: 4000 WELLS FARGO CENTER

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM D. MALMUT	
SIGNATURE:	/Adam Malmut/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2018	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page3.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page4.tif

PATENT 504926174 REEL: 045875 FRAME: 0204

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BULLSEYE CAMERA SYSTEMS LLC", AN OREGON LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "GOOD SPORTSMAN MARKETING, L.L.C." UNDER THE

NAME OF "GOOD SPORTSMAN MARKETING, L.L.C.", A LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH

DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2017, AT 10:06 O'CLOCK A.M.

6071628 8100M SR# 20174718141

Authentication: 202699699

Date: 06-13-17

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:06 AM 06/13/2017
FILED 10:06 AM 06/13/2017
SR 20174718141 - File Number 6071628

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR

GOOD SPORTSMAN MARKETING, L.L.C. A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act, the undersigned limited liability company desiring to effect a merger (the "Merger"), hereby state that:

- 1. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Good Sportsman Marketing, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Bullseye Camera Systems LLC, an Oregon limited liability company.
- 2. The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies.
- 3. The name of the resulting limited liability company is Good Sportsman Marketing, L.L.C.
- 4. The Merger shall be effective upon date this certificate is filed with the Delaware Secretary of State.
- 5. The Agreement of Merger is on file at 3385 Roy Orr Boulevard, Grand Prairie, Texas 75050, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability companies.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, the 12th day of June, 2017.

GOOD SPORTSMAN MARKETING, L.L.C.

By:

Sean Roberts

Authorized Person



Secretary of State Corporation Division 255 Capitol Street NE, Suite 151 Salem, OR 97310-1327

Phone:(503)986-2200 www.filinginoregon.com

BULLSEYE CAMERA SYSTEMS, LLC 975 OAK STREET SUITE 800 EUGENE OR 97401

Acknowledgement Letter

The document you submitted was recorded as shown below. Please review and verify the information listed for accuracy.

Document

Filed On

ARTICLES OF MERGER

06/13/2017

Name of Survivor

Reg. No.

Type

Juris

GOOD SPORTSMAN MARKETING, L.L.C.

DE

Name(s) of Non Survivor(s)

Reg. No.

Type

Juris

BULLSEYE CAMERA SYSTEMS, LLC

878974-93

DOM LTD LIAB CO

OR

ROYBAY ACK_M-S 06/13/2017

PATENT REEL: 045875 FRAME: 0207



SURVIVOR

Secretary of State - Corporation Division - 255 Capitol St. NE, Suite 151 - Salem, OR 97310-1327 - http://www.FilinglnOregon.com - Phone: (503) 986-2200

FILED

JUN 13 2017

(IF APPLICABLE)		OREGON SECRETARY OF STATE				
We n	cordance with Oregon Revised Statute 192,410-192,490, the information nust release this information to all parties upon request and it will be poste	ed on our webs		For office use only		
Plea	se Type or Print Legibly in Black Ink. Attach Additional Sheet If	•				
1)	NAME OF SURVIVING ENTITY:	GOOD SPORTSMAN MARKETING, L.L.C.				
2)	OREGON REGISTRY NUMBER: (IF APPLICABLE)					
3)	DOMICILE STATE OF SURVIVING ENTITY:	DELAWARE				
4)	NEW NAME OF SURVIVING ENTITY: (IF CHANGED)					
5)	NAME OF NON-SURVIVING ENTITY:	BULLSEYE CAMERA SYSTEMS, LLC				
6)	OREGON REGISTRY NUMBER: (IF APPLICABLE)					
7)	DOMICILE STATE OF NON-SURVIVING ENTITY:		OREGON			
8)	A CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS ATTACHED (OPTIONAL)					
9)	Execution: BULLSEYE CAMERA SYSTEMS, LLC					
	BY: GOOD MARKETING SPORTSMAN MARKETING, L.,L.C., Sole Member and Sole Manager	Printed Nar	me:	Title:		
MARK ——			SEAN ROBERTS	VICE PRESIDENT		
		•				
	TACT NAME: (To resolve questions with this filling.)	Situation 49	FEES			
Ar	ndrea S. Todorovic, Paralegal, Dykema Gossett PLLC		Foreign Acquiring Entity Required Processing Fee	\$275		

Confirmation Copy (Optional) \$5

Voluntary Statement of Foreign Merger (10/10)

PHONE NUMBER: (Include area code.)

248-203-0827

PATENT REEL: 045875 FRAME: 0208

Processing Fees are nonrefundable. Please make check payable to "Corporation Division."